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Introduction
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Up-shine SMD LED Down light adopts high 
lumen SMD LED, PMMA diffuser with even 
light output. White, silver, chrome surface 
treatments are available for wide choice. 
Triac dimmable, 0-10V dimmable and DALI 
dimmable version share great popularity by 
excellent dimming effect. 

● Up to 70% energy saving compared to 
  standard CFL
● Long lifetime of 40,000 hours 
● Triac dim, 0-10V dim, DALI dim
● 90°wide beam angle
●160-170mm cutout
● CCT: 3000K   4000K
          5000K   5700K
● No UV/IR light
● Environment friendly, without Mercury or any  
   other hazardous substances

Application notes
● IP20/IP44 for indoor use only
● Professional electrician for installation only 
● Switch off before installation
● Do not touch when in use
● Keep away from hot steam and corrosive gas

Application Areas
It is designed for general lighting applications 
in office, supermarket, shop, school, hotel, etc. 
It is also widely used for public areas, such as 
stairway, lobby, reception, corridors etc. 

Certificate



Technical Specifications

Model Voltage Power Power
Factor

Lumen
(±5%)

Beam
angle CCT Lifespan CRI Dimmable Dimension

UP-CL59-6-35W AC100-240V 35W ≥0.9 2600 90o 3000K 40000h ≥80 No Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm

UP-CL59-6-35W AC100-240V 35W ≥0.9 2680 90o 4000K 40000h ≥80 No Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm

UP-CL59-6-35W AC100-240V 35W ≥0.9 2760 90o 5000K 40000h ≥80 No Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm

UP-CL59-6-35W AC100-240V 35W ≥0.9 2830 90o 5700K 40000h ≥80 No Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm

UP-CL59-6-35W-D AC230V 35W ≥0.9 2570 90o 3000K 40000h ≥80 Yes Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm

UP-CL59-6-35W-D AC230V 35W ≥0.9 2630 90o 4000K 40000h ≥80 Yes Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm

UP-CL59-6-35W-D AC230V 35W ≥0.9 2710 90o 5000K 40000h ≥80 Yes Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm

UP-CL59-6-35W-D AC230V 35W ≥0.9 2760 90o 5700K 40000h ≥80 Yes Ø190*45mm  cutout 160-170mm
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Fixture Compatibility

Rated 
Wattage

Electrical
Classification

Ingress
Protection 

Operating
Temp

Operating
Humidity

Storage 
Temp

35W Ⅱ IP20 / IP44 -20oC~45oC 0~90% -20oC~65oC

Driver data Sheet
Driver data DIM Non dim

Input rated Voltage AC230V AC100-240V

Frequency 50Hz 50/60Hz

Input Voltage AC200-240V AC85-265V

Efficiency ≥85% ≥87%

Total load Wattage 35W±5% 35W±5%

Power Factor ≥0.9 ≥0.9

Rated input current ≤0.17A ≤0.39A

Full load output Voltage DC29-33V DC29-33V

Rated output current 1000mA 1000mA

Output current range 1000mA±5% 1000mA±5%

Power tolerance ±5% ±5%

Current output tolerance ±5% ±5%

Dimming range 8%-100%

Dimmer Triac dimmers

Short circuit protection PASS PASS

Over voltage protection PASS PASS

Over temperature protection PASS PASS

Withstand voltage AC3750V AC3750V



Photometric Diagram

Spectral Distribution
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Planar Illuminance Curve

Distance(m)

MH=10mE(LX)
15

13.5

12

10.5

9

7.5

6

4.5

3

1.5

0

C0/180
C90/270

-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 Height     Eavg, Emax     Angle: 93.74deg     Diameter
Note: The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average 
          illumination when the Luminaire is at different distance.

Flux out: 1872 lm

41.84, 109.8fc
450.4, 1181lx

7.5135ft
229.00cm

15.03ft
458.01cm

22.54ft
687.01cm

30.05ft
916.02cm

45.08ft
1374.03cm

10.46, 27.44fc
112.6, 295.3lx

4.649, 12.19fc
50.04, 131.3lx

2.615, 6.859fc
28.15, 73.83lx

1.162, 3.049fc
12.51, 32.82lx

19.69ft

6m

13.12ft

4m

9.843ft

3m

6.562ft

2m

3.281ft

1m

4000K

Polar intensity diagram Beam diagramCartesian intensity diagram

UNIT: cd
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%): 93.8 DEG

-/+180

-120

-90

-30

120

90

30

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

0

UNIT: cd
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%): 96.6 DEG

-/+180

-120

-90

-30

120

90

30

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

0

Planar Illuminance Curve

Distance(m)

MH=10mE(LX)
15

13.5

12

10.5

9

7.5

6

4.5

3

1.5

0

C0/180
C90/270

-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25
Height     Eavg, Emax     Angle: 95.32deg     Diameter
Note: The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average 
          illumination when the Luminaire is at different distance.

Flux out: 2119 lm

50.80, 130.0fc
546.8, 1399lx

7.201ft
219.48cm

14.4ft
438.95cm

21.6ft
658.43cm

28.8ft
877.91cm

43.2ft
1316.86cm

12.70, 32.50fc
136.7, 349.8lx

5.645, 14.44fc
60.76, 155.5lx

3.175, 8.124fc
34.18, 87.45lx

1.411, 3.611fc
15.19, 38.87lx

19.69ft

6m

13.12ft

4m

9.843ft

3m

6.562ft

2m

3.281ft

1m

UNIT: cd
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%): 95.0 DEG

-/+180

-120

-90

-30

120

90

30

0

300

500

900

1200

1500

0

5000K

Polar intensity diagram Beam diagramCartesian intensity diagram

Height     Eavg, Emax     Angle: 93.15deg     Diameter
Note: The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average 
          illumination when the Luminaire is at different distance.

Flux out: 2280 lm

50.95, 134.9fc
548.4, 1453lx

7.436ft
226.66cm

14.87ft
453.33cm

22.31ft
679.99cm

29.75ft
906.65cm

44.62ft
1359.98cm

12.74, 33.74fc
137.1, 363.1lx

5.661, 14.99fc
60.94, 161.4lx

3.184, 8.434fc
34.28, 90.79lx

1.415, 3.749fc
15.23, 40.35lx

19.69ft

6m

13.12ft

4m

9.843ft

3m

6.562ft

2m

3.281ft

1m

Planar Illuminance Curve

Distance(m)

MH=10mE(LX)
15

13.5

12

10.5

9

7.5

6

4.5

3

1.5

0

C0/180
C90/270

-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 UNIT: cd
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%): 93.0 DEG

-/+180

-120

-90

-30

120

90

30

0

300

500

900

1200

1500

0

5700K

Polar intensity diagram Beam diagramCartesian intensity diagram

Height     Eavg, Emax     Angle: 93.15deg     Diameter
Note: The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average 
          illumination when the Luminaire is at different distance.

Flux out: 2280 lm

50.95, 134.9fc
548.4, 1453lx

7.436ft
226.66cm

14.87ft
453.33cm

22.31ft
679.99cm

29.75ft
906.65cm

44.62ft
1359.98cm

12.74, 33.74fc
137.1, 363.1lx

5.661, 14.99fc
60.94, 161.4lx

3.184, 8.434fc
34.28, 90.79lx

1.415, 3.749fc
15.23, 40.35lx

19.69ft

6m

13.12ft

4m

9.843ft

3m

6.562ft

2m

3.281ft

1m

Planar Illuminance Curve

Distance(m)

MH=10mE(LX)
15

13.5

12

10.5

9

7.5

6

4.5

3

1.5

0

C0/180
C90/270

-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25



90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

11
:1

3:
13

11
:2

5:
10

11
:3

7:
10

11
:4

9:
10

12
:0

1:
10

12
:1

3:
10

12
:2

5:
10

12
:3

7:
10

12
:4

9:
10

13
:0

1:
10

13
:1

3:
10

13
:2

5:
10

13
:3

7:
10

13
:4

9:
10

14
:0

1:
10

14
:1

3:
10

14
:2

5:
10

14
:3

7:
10

14
:4

9:
10

15
:0

1:
10

15
:1

3:
10

15
:2

5:
10

15
:3

7:
10

15
:4

9:
10

16
:0

1:
10

16
:1

3:
10

16
:2

5:
10

16
:3

7:
10

IC

Capacitor

MOS

PCB

LED

Fitting

Environmental temperature

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 (o C)

Time

The driver lifespan is based on capacitor working temperature.

Driver lifetime & LED light decay rate
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Polar Diagram Comparison

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE (50%): 98.0DEG

UNIT: cd

C0/180, 98.0 deg

C30/210, 98.0 deg

C60/240, 98.0 deg

C90/270, 98.0 deg
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LED Light Decay Rate

Temperature
● The testing is operated at 25°C

● The lifetime of capacitor, minimum of 5,000 hours if operated at 105°C, will be doubled whenever the temperature drops 10°C

● The highest withstand temperature of IC, MOS could be 120°C

● The highest withstand temperature of LED junction temperature is 150°C



Packaging Information

SIZE(CM) N.W/pc
(KGS) G.W.(KGS) Q'TY(PCS)

Carton 46 x 46 x 42 0.825 19 20

CTNS Q'TY(PCS) VOLUME(CBM)

20'' standard
container 310 6200 28

40'' standard
container 620 12400 56
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Add: 2nd building Dingfeng High-Tech Zone, Fuyuan 1st road, Fu Yong Sub-district, Bao'an, Shenzhen China

Installation

Install requirements

A-gap above the fitting 25mm

B-gap to the building material 25mm

C-gap to the thermal insulation 25mm

1 2

3 4

Ceiling Opening Ø160-170mm

A. Hold back spring clips

B. Push downlight into position

Connect Power supply

Spring Clips

Spring Clips

Ceiling

Building material above fitting

B u i l d i n g 
material

Building material or 
thermal insulation

Finish


